

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

For the meeting of: 3/7/2023

File #: 23-228

To: Board of Supervisors

From: Supervisor Michelle Bushnell

Agenda Section: Consent

Vote Requirement: Majority

SUBJECT:

Certificates of Recognition for Soroptimist International of Eel River Valley and Soroptimist International of Eureka Annual Award Winners (Supervisor Michelle Bushnell)

RECOMMENDATION(S):

That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Authorize the Chair to sign the Certificates of Recognition.

SOURCE OF FUNDING:

N/A

DISCUSSION:

The3 Board of Supervisors would like to honor the Soroptimist International of Eel River Valley and Soroptimist International of Eureka Annual Award Winners with Certificates of Recognition at their March 7th, 2023 annual dinner.

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

N/A

STRATEGIC FRAMEWORK:

This action supports your Board's Strategic Framework by providing community-appropriate levels of service.

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT:

N/A

ALTERNATIVES TO STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:

Board discretion

File #: 23-228

ATTACHMENTS:

A. Certificates of Recognition

PREVIOUS ACTION/REFERRAL:

Board Order No.: N/A

Meeting of: N/A File No.: N/A